VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISING OF A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS , the Village of Buchanan recognizes the importance of energy efficiency in all Village operations; and
WHEREAS , the Village of Buchanan Board has discussed at several meetings putting together a Request for Qualifications to find a qualified Energy Efficiency Company to put forth an energy efficiency proposal; and
WHEREAS , the selected company will assist the Village in the implementation of energy efficiency measures that will be based on a guaranteed savings agreement; and
WHEREAS , there is no monetary cost to the Village to receive and review aforesaid energy efficiency proposals;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Village Board does express its interest in procuring energy efficiency proposals and the Village Administrator is authorized to publish the Request for Qualifications.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)
I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held July 5, 2017.

Kevin Hay, Village Administrator/Clerk